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Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall
W Versailles 7 0
' Minster 5 1
e Fort Recovery 5 1

LY
& Coldwater 4 3
‘ New Bremen 3 3

80 St. Henry 2 4

Parkway 2 4
M0 Marion Local 2 4
@ Delphos St. John's 1 5
@ New Knoxville 0 6

* Marion Local Statistics Through 15 Games



2018 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING OFFENSE

Team

Versailles
Coldwater

Minster

New Bremen

St. Henry

Parkway

Fort Recovery
Delphos St. John's
Marion Local

New Knoxville

SCORING DEFENSE

Team

Fort Recovery
Minster

Versailles

New Bremen

New Knoxville

St. Henry

Parkway
Coldwater

Marion Local
Delphos St. John's

Games

19
18
17
17
18
16
15
18
15
18

Games

15
17
19
17
18
18
16
18
15
18

Points

1106
1040
903
795
816
719
666
786
632
710

Points

511
597
669
599
649
833
744
847
717
883

Average

58.21
57.78
53.12
46.76
45.33
44.94
44.40
43.67
42.13
39.44

Average

34.07
35.12
35.21
35.24
36.06
46.28
46.50
47.06
47.80
49.06

January 31, 2018



SCORING MARGIN

Team

Versailles

Minster

New Bremen
Coldwater

Fort Recovery
New Knoxville

St. Henry

Parkway

Delphos St. John's
Marion Local

FIELD GOAL %

Team

Minster

Versailles

Fort Recovery

St. Henry
Coldwater

New Knoxville
Parkway

New Bremen
Delphos St. John's
Marion Local

FREE THROW %

Team

Minster

Coldwater

New Knoxville
New Bremen

St. Henry
Versailles

Fort Recovery
Marion Local
Delphos St. John's
Parkway

Games

19
17
17
18
15
18
18
16
18
15

FG

338
426
250
302
380
257
272
282
276
230

FT

167
204
148
152
168
148
92
150
127
140

Off. Ave.

1106
903
795

1040
666
710
816
719
786
632

FGA

666
892
635
779
1005
715
765
825
856
742

FTA

228
287
210
221
245
226
142
233
204
249

Def. Ave.

669
597
599
847
511
649
833
744
883
717

%

50.75%
47.76%
39.37%
38.77%
37.81%
35.94%
35.56%
34.18%
32.24%
31.00%

%

73.25%
71.08%
70.48%
68.78%
68.57%
65.49%
64.79%
64.38%
62.25%
56.22%

Margin

23.00
18.00
11.53
10.72
10.33
3.39
-0.94
-1.56
-5.39
-5.67



TEAM REBOUNDS

Team

Coldwater

St. Henry
Versailles
Parkway

Delphos St. John's
New Bremen
Minster

Fort Recovery
Marion Local

New Knoxville

3-POINT FG %

Team

Versailles

Fort Recovery
Coldwater

New Knoxville
Minster

New Bremen
Delphos St. John's
Marion Local

St. Henry

Parkway

3-POINT FG MADE

Team

Delphos St. John's
Versailles

New Bremen
Coldwater

Fort Recovery
Minster

New Knoxville

St. Henry

Parkway

Marion Local

Games

18
18
19
16
18
17
17
15
15
18

FG

106
74
76
48
64
79

107
29
44
35

GAMES

18
19
17
18
15
17
18
18
16
15

Team Total

626
581
569
530
509
506
466
454
399
352

FGA

275
198
239
161
218
291
411
116
178
156

FG

107
106
79
76
74
64
48
44
35
29

AVE.

34.78
32.28
29.95
33.13
28.28
29.76
27.41
30.27
26.60
19.56

%

38.55%
37.37%
31.80%
29.81%
29.36%
27.15%
26.03%
25.00%
24.72%
22.44%

AVE.

5.94
5.58
4.65
4.22
4.93
3.76
2.67
2.44
2.19
1.93



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

2018 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics

SCORING (played in at least 60% of teams' games)

Name

Kourtney Diller
Haley Hawk

Kami McEldowney

Lauren Gilliand
Grace Thien

Courtney Prenger

Danielle Winner
Sydney Crouch

Allison Siefring

Maura Hoying

REBOUNDING

Name

Danielle Winner
Lauren Gilliand
Allison Siefring

Courtney Prenger

Megan Jurosic
Sydney Crouch
Kara Evers
Haley Hawk

Elizabeth Ording

Paige Jones

School

Coldwater
Parkway
Versailles
Coldwater
Fort Recovery
Minster
Versailles
Parkway
St. Henry
Coldwater

School

Versailles
Coldwater
St. Henry
Minster
New Knoxville
Parkway
Marion Local
Parkway
Versailles
New Bremen

Games

17
16
19
16
15
17
19
16
18
16

No.

145
142
122
113
113
112
97
97
89
85

2PTFG 3PTFG

51
81
32
58
20
84
90
50
63
68

Games

19
16
18
17
18
16
15
16
19
17

41
5
49
1
40
0
0
18

Ave.

7.63
8.88
6.78
6.65
6.28
7.00
6.47
6.06
4.68
5.00

January 31, 2018

FT

21
45
39
70
15
30
28
17
40
27

Pts.

246
222
250
189
175
198
208
171
187
166

Ave.

14.47
13.88
13.16
11.81
11.67
11.65
10.95
10.69
10.39
10.38



FG PERCENTAGE

Name

Danielle Winner
Nikki Keller
Allison Siefring
Elizabeth Ording
Morgan Leffel
Kiah Wendel
Courtney Prenger
Maura Hoying
Kami McEldowney
Lauren Bruns

FT PERCENTAGE

Name

Ivy Wolf

Taylor Kogge
Alyssa Buschur
Natalie Rethman
Lauren Gilliand
Kami McEldowney
Megan Jurosic
Allison Siefring
Heide Rethman
Paige Gaynier

ASSISTS

Name

Kami McEldowney
Maura Hoying
Bailey Bates

Paige Gaynier

Alli Fischer

Ivy Wolf

Carley Stone
Caitlin McEldowney
Macy Puthoff

at least 60 Attempts (played in at least 60% of teams' games)

School

Versailles
St. Henry
St. Henry
Versailles
New Knoxville
Fort Recovery
Minster
Coldwater
Versailles
Coldwater

at least 40 attempts

School

Minster
Minster
St. Henry
Marion Local
Coldwater
Versailles
New Knoxville
St. Henry
Marion Local
St. John's

School

Versailles
Coldwater
Parkway
St. John's
Minster
Minster
Fort Recovery
Versailles
New Bremen

FG

90
64
70
42
45
47
84
69
81
28

FT

36
40
32
43
70
39
50
40
37
34

NO.

85
77
69
62
55
51
49
49
48

FGA

154
117
130
78
89
93
172
144
171
60

FTA

41
47
40
55
90
52
67
54
50
46

Games

19
16
16
18
15
17
15
19
17

%

58.44%
54.70%
53.85%
53.85%
50.56%
50.54%
48.84%
47.92%
47.37%
46.67%

%

87.80%
85.11%
80.00%
78.18%
77.78%
75.00%
74.63%
74.07%
74.00%
73.91%

Ave.

4.47
4.81
4.31
3.44
3.67
3.00
3.27
2.58
2.82



SHOT BLOCKS

Name

Courtney Prenger
Nora Vaughn
Danielle Winner
Paige Jones
Nikki Keller
Olivia Patch
Paige Gaynier
Lidnsey Winner
Grace Thien
Sydney Crouch

STEALS

Name

Bailey Bates

vy Wolf

Maura Hoying
Paige Jones
Kourtney Diller
Kiah Wendel

Kami McEldowney
Paige Gaynier
Allison Siefring
Kelly Naylor

3-POINT FG %

Name

Kiah Wendel

Kami McEldowney
Grace Thien

Caitlyn McEldowney
Kelsey Koenig
Kourtney Diller
Alyssa Buschur
Kelly Naylor
Samantha Trego
Alli Fischer

School

Minster

St. Henry

Versailles
New Bremen

St. Henry
Fort Recovery

St. John's

Versailles
Fort Recovery

Parkway

School

Parkway
Minster
Coldwater
New Bremen
Coldwater
Fort Recovery
Versailles
St. John's
St. Henry
New Bremen

at least 32 attempts

School

Fort Recovery
Versailles
Fort Recovery
Versailles
Marion Local
Coldwater
St. Henry
New Bremen
New Knoxville
Minster

NO.

35
25
24
23
22
18
15
14
10

NO.

59
55
52
52
51
47
44
38
38
36

FG

21
49
40
23
14
41
12
26

15

Games

17
18
19
17
18
15
18
19
15
16

Games

16
17
16
17
17
15
19
18
18
17

FGA

44
107
97
57
35
107
32
70
54
43

Ave.

2.06
1.39
1.26
1.35
1.22
1.20
0.83
0.74
0.67
0.56

Ave.

3.69
3.24
3.25
3.06
3.00
3.13
2.32
2.11
2.11
2.12

%

47.73%
45.79%
41.24%
40.35%
40.00%
38.32%
37.50%
37.14%
37.04%
34.88%



3-POINTERS MADE

Name

Kami McEldowney
Kourtney Diller
Grace Thien
Hannah Will

Kelly Naylor
Hannah Bockey
Olivia Harlamert
Caitlin McEldowney
Demaris Wolf

Kiah Wendel

School

Versailles
Coldwater
Fort Recovery
St. John's
New Bremen
St. John's
Coldwater
Versailles
Minster
Fort Recovery

NO.

49
41
40
27
26
26
23
23
22
21

Games

19
17
15
18
17
18
18
19
17
15

Ave.

2.58
241
2.67
1.50
153
1.44
1.28
1.21
1.29
1.40



